requirements as a first and third order streams impacts a portion of this tract (Section 24-27 - Laredo
Land Development Code).

5. Identify all easements.

6. All improvements as per the Subdivision Ordinance.

Traffic Safety:
1. Block lengths shall not exceed one thousand two hundred feet (1,200) or be less than three
hundred (300) feet, except as may be required by the Commission in the proper projection of existing
major thoroughfares, and on existing platted blocks. (As per Subdivision Ordinance Handbook
Section 3-2).
a. Block lengths and street lengths may be waived by the Planning and Zoning Commission provided

[...]

Fire hydrants required every 500ft for residential development. (Ordinance 2012-O-183, IFC 2012
Section 507.5.1, where required. Fire hydrants shall be required along public and private streets at
every 500 feet for residential development).

Traffic Safety:
1. Block lengths shall not exceed one thousand two hundred feet (1,200) or be less than three
hundred (300) feet, except as may be required by the Commission in the proper projection of existing
major thoroughfares, and on existing platted blocks.

a. Block lengths and street lengths may be waived by the Planning and Zoning Commission provided